-

‘The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrative

Receiver's Report

Pursuant to Rule 48(1) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 Rule 3.8(3) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

Form 3.10

S.4.8(1)

For official use

[T T

(00042567
Name of Company
Inscrt full name of | Brent Walker Breweries (Hartlepool) Limited
company
(In Receivership)
1 Scott Barnes

of Grant Thornton, Grant Thomton House

Melton Street, Euston Square

London NW1 2EP

Joint administrative receiver of the company attach a copy of my
report to creditors and a copy of the statement of affairs of the

Euston Squate
London, NW1 2EP

(BR8] »AZK2G4YDx e
QMPANTES HOUSE 31

company
"
Signed L o . Dated 26 March 1998
Prescnter's name, Ref: SB/DRT/IND/B10043/PF7 For Official Use
address and reference Grant Thomton House Insolvency Section |Post Room
(if any) Melton Street




‘Rule 3.4

Form 3.2

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement as to affairs of

Brent Walker Breweries (Hartlepool) Limited

On the 15 December 1997 the dats of the Administrative Receiver’s appointment

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

We, John Leslie Leach {Director) _and _ Keith Georee Dibble {Director)

of  Dunelm, Church Road Hocroft, 16 Wickets Way. Hainault
Ciaygate, Surrey XT10 0JP Ilford. Essex IG6 3DF

Swear / affirm that the several pages attached marked AALLB& Caretothe
best of my knowledge and beliefa full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 15 December 1997 the date of the
appointment of the administrative receiver and that the said company carried
on business as a non trading subsidiary.

(0
T ]
Za i\

N
Swom/affirmedat 2/ I LSO A STREE T £C2)

Date J 4 _I\/\ JANUA L v 196¢&
_ﬂ\ Py | J
Signatures - Q/WM/L\
[ J ' "/-\ V a'-.
Before me SN L AT T 4 -
*./\\;‘4 RAH ~ el
A Solicitor or-Cemmissionerof£Oaths

The Soljcitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/
affirming the affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and
deseription of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or
other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit i any of
the above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will
nceessitate its being re-sworn / re-affirmed.




Al-Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
ereditors (carried from page A) £{(1,076,604,566)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- £
0
Estimated deficiency/surplus regards preferential creditors £](1,076,604,566)
Debts secured by a floating charge:- £
0
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets available
for non~preferential creditors £](1,076,604,566)
Non-preferential claims:-
£
~
0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £1(1,076,604,566)
Issued and called up capital:- £
44,612,112 Ordinary 0.25p shares 11,153,028
253,274 5% cumulative preference shares of £1 each 253,274
300,000 6% cumulative prefence shares of £1 each 300,000 11,706,302
Estimated 1otal deficiency/surplus as regards members £. (1,088,310,868)

Date f’é‘( /] as




VA
84/7 /7] *a

TOL90L 1] TVLIOL
7
000°00¢ i 000'00¢ 1 Joxd wky o409 ANT A LM UOPUOT SMal spjooaq bs-g¢| pauny Sanamag Jojem uoagl| p
rLe'ese I vLT'esT i Joid wino oz¢ ANZ A 1A\ UOPUOT SMOIN ${001g HS-£5]  paytwary SeuamoIg Jexe M, UG | £
£C0 [ ST0 Areurpig ANT A 1M UOPUOT SMRI SHO0IE pS-£6 panuny Jowejonenl 7
8ZO'ESI 11 STOo 11219 £T0 Areuipap ANTZ A1M UOpUOT sSmapy 5)j001g y6-£C pauwi] sausmalg 1oxjup uaIg| |
¥ I 3
dn pajjes pioyg aIeys
dn pojeo oseys od saiels Jo unowe ploy
junoureEioL | uRowy 30 JaquinN [EUILION, sazeys o odAy, (epodisod yia) ssasppy Jopjoyaseyg Jo owey oN
g L 9 S 14 £ Z I

"o%ed suy3 03 paydupe aq Low Sxapjoyareys s,Auedwion sy jo 1SI] € “JudtuaAuo) 92

sIpoyaIeyg
2

ow Iy *MLON




A_--§ummary of Assets

ect to mitigation following realisations of group companies)

Assets not specifically pledged:-

Estimated tota] assats available for preferential creditors

Assets Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assels specifically pledged:- £ £
Aritount due from Brent Walker Brewerics Limited (Note 1) 11,880,277 0
Less: Amount due to secured creditor - Standard Chartered Bank Ple
(Subj

(1,076,604,566) (1,076,604,566)

£{(1,064,724,289)

(1,076,604,566)

Date_ {41 /G4




V&= Ut =YX

B

|y é& I
®b /1/7) onq D) /\ ) 2ampuig
0 995°b09'91.0°]
/’
umemiunl 2661 e £ ‘Papusiue se JuawaaiFe sanoey WIS 11 995509°9L0" | dVL NvO4F topuor (sl sy Suoy)
umousur; 0661 AN €T ‘pPapusule sg 2imuaqsp I|vuvIZNL) augy siusuIR)D .omzom Siuswly 1S 3ld Jueg —uu._or:waU pripuTT
3 E

AInoss uaALH 1031pa13 £q ploy 1q3p Jo (apoasod yum) U 10
Joanes | Aunososs sjeq A31an99s Lue Jo sjrejaq junowy $SaIppy 204pa> o sy

saueApe ui pred sjunowe g

"uorssassod s Lueduwon oy wi Apadoad 1aao 9
UIWIEB[2 s12w0)sns pue siuatuas:Se 3es fyuon

SYOLIATID ANVIINOD
q

13330 uonuaea Sunwy
1puod 1o Jugseo) joyey

19 SI0)1pauId puw $931A195 10 $pood jo Liddns ay jo
2 “asvyasnd-aay sopun SIoNpat2 Anuopt 1snw nox

30N




Ud =04 -

—-———MM

v [ S T

]

Note to the statement of affairs of Brent Walker Breweries (Hartlepool) Limit.d
Note1 Brent Walker Breweries Limited

The company may have e

gal interests in the Free Trade Loans Portfolio operated by
Brent Walker Breweries Lj

mited and Standard Chartered Bank PLC.

notes3-19




IN THE MATTER OF
BRENT WALKER GROUP PLC

AFFIDAVIT OF
SIR BRIAN GOSWELL

L, Sir Brian Gosweli » ¢/0 27 Austin Friars London EC2N 2AA, a director of Brent Walker
Group PLC (in admi nistrative receivership) (“the Company™) make oath and say as follows;

1. The Company went into administrative receivership on 15 December 1997,

2. There is now produced and shown to me marked Exhibit A a copy of the statement of affairs
which has been

prodiced in accordance with the provisions of section 47 of the Insolvency
Act 1985, '

3. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, this document contains a full, true and
complete statement of the affairs of the Company as at 15 December 1997, being the date of
the appointment of the administrative recejvers,

Sworn by the above named Deponent

T27 AUSTIN FRIAZ ¢
Ecan 2AA

this/$THday of T pa) NLJA;E]J 99 &

before me. /

S N et o

<@<? o

/

~




